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RES. NO. 1211

'idIl{REAS, it has been well-known for sone tiirie that the Papago lbibe of Arizona
and the Papago Indian Reservation are sorely in need of Econonj-c Redevelopnent I
and

ltHffiEAS, it is thought that a Conmri.ttee should be appointed to confer and consult
with offi.cials from the University of Arizona who have kiadly volunteered their
assistance in drafting a P].arr and Applicati.on for subrdission to the proper
authorities' and

WIffiEAS, it is believed that a srrall Corlrrlif,fsg could uork more e4peditiouely
than the entire fribal Council on this natter, and

t{HmE&S, the Couhci} feels that the menbees of this Conmittee should be compen-
sated by the day and by rrileage for the tirne spenf in their duties as members
of this Qqnrn'i tlss in the sane nainer and by the sarne rate as presently existi.ag
Conni.ttees of the Council are paid.

fHERgFORltr LdT If BE RES0L,V@r that the Papago Tribal Chairman ber and he hereby
isr er4>owered and authorized to appoint an Econonic Redevelopnest Conndttee to
neet and confer with the necessary and proper officials with the view of drafting
and preparing a Plan and Applicati.on to be subr:ritted to the proper authorities
on behalf of the Papago fndia:n fbibe, aad that the ruenbers of fiils Comnittee be
conrpensated by the day and by nileage for the tine speat in their duties as uem-
bers of this Oomsxittee in the sane rnanner and by the sane rate as presently exi-st-
ing Comnittees of the Council- are paid.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enactetl by the Papago Council on January 5t 1952,
rrith a vote of 15 for, O agaiaet, and ] not voting, during a roeeting at r.,hich a
guoruci was presentr pur6[ant to authority vested. in the Counci]- by Section 2 (a)
2 (e) and Section ) (a), of Article V of the Constitution of tbe lribe ratified
on Decenber l-2, L935t aad approved by the Secretary of the Interior on ,.Tanuary
6, t937, (stat.984)r pursuant to Section 15 of the Act of.iune 1Br:.934, Said
Resolution is effective as of the daie of its approval by the Superintendent of
the Papago Agency and is subject to rescission by the Secretary of, the Interi-or,
pursuant to Bection 5 of Article V of the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago
Tri.be.
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Thornas H. St. Clair; Sr[perintendent

APFi?OVED:

TlrE PAPAGO SOUNCII,
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